## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 82

Decisions of the Minister of Customs under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) APPROVALS

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
60.01.26	Fabric, tubular knitted, when declared by the user for use by him only as meat wraps in the processing, packaging or transport of meat	Free		Free		82	1/7/67	30/6/70
60.01.27	Fabrics, lining, when declared by an importer that they will be sold by him only to glove manufacturers for making gloves	Free	••	15%	10.8	82	1/1/68	31/12/72
97.03.08	Cards or sheets, printed with pictures in outline for colouring, including the necessary crayons or colours (but not paint boxes) for use therewith	Free	• •	25%	20.2	82	1/7/67	31/12/71
97.03.08	Clockwork mechanisms, suited only for making clockwork toys	Free	••	20%	10.8	82	1/7/67	31/12/70
97.03.08	Electric motors suited for toys	Free		20%	10.8	82	1/7/68	31/12/71
97.03.08	Engines, including jet engines, but not including clockwork mechanisms, suited for use on model aircraft and model boats	Free	••	Free	10.8	82	1/7/67	31/6/74
97.03.08	Engines, oil, model, having a power of \{ \frac{1}{8} \text{ bhp or over } \cdots	Free	20%	25%	10.2	82	1/7/68	30/6/73
97.03.08	Eyes for toys	Free		20%	10.8	82	1/11/67	31/12/69
97.03.08	Friction drive motors for toys	Free		20%	10.8	82	1/7/67	31/12/70
97.03.08	Stampings, iron, in the rough, specially suited for making toys	Free		20%	10.8	82	1/7/67	31/12/70

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal applications should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry. MISCELLANEOUS

## Decisions Cancelled:

60.01.12	Fabric, tubular knittedtransport of	meat									••
60.01.13	Fabrics, lining,for making gloves .	. •									• •
97.03.09	Cards or sheets,for use therewith .						•••				• •
97.03.09	Clockwork mechanisms,clockwork	toys	• •							• •	• •
97.03.09	Electric motors suited for toys .								37		• •
97.03.09	Engines, including jetmodel boats.		• •			••			27		
97.03.09	Engines, oilor over	. •	• •						31	••	• •
97.03.09	Eyes for toys		• •	• •					16	••	• •
97.03.09			• •							• •	• •
97.03.09	Stampings, ironmaking toys .		• •			• • •		••			
97.03.09	Radio remoteand aircraft .								38	• •	
				1							

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of August 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/94—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods concerned at substantive rates of duty:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part II	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.	No.	From	То
6486	48.21.09	Film holders for holding X-ray film in the mouth, for dental radiography	Free	10%	12½%	23.8	••	1/7/67	31/12/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 18 September 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of August 1969.